## **RESOLUTION ASA07-17**

## APPROVAL OF POLICY 2.04, FACULTY PROFESSIONAL LEAVES

WHEREAS, Policy 2.04Rev, Faculty Development Program, was rescinded by the Board of Trustees in January 2013; and

WHEREAS, a new policy addressing faculty professional leave is recommended; and

WHEREAS, Policy 2.04, Faculty Professional Leaves, was developed and recommended by the Research and Scholarly Activities Committee of the University Faculty Senate; and

WHEREAS, the University Faculty Senate has approved the recommendation of this policy; and

WHEREAS, Policy 2.04, Faculty Professional Leaves, has been recommended by the Provost and President for Board of Trustees approval; and

WHEREAS, procedures are provided for information;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University hereby approves Policy 2.04, Faculty Professional Leaves.